11/01 N 1.5.095.01Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
RM/192000/M
● The mountings of VDMA 24562 can be used
● M/50 – Switches can be mounted flush with the profile
● Magnetic piston as standard
● VDMA pitch as standard (Ø 32 to 125 mm)
● Seals ensure low friction operation and long life
● Three different integrated guiding Systems:
RM/192000/N2, .../N4, .../N6
VDMA Compact Cylinders
VDMA 24562
Magnetic Piston
Double Acting
∅ 20 to 125 mm
Ordering Examples
See page N 1.5.095.04
Mountings and Switches
See page N 1.5.095.03 and .04
Guide Blocks
QA/8000/51/* – Plain Bearing
QA/8000/61/* – Roller Bearing (long coupling)
QA/8000/81/* – Plain Bearing (long coupling)
QA/8000/85/* – Plain Bearing (short coupling)
See page N 1.5.095.18 to 22
Assembly Kit for Four-position Cylinders
QM/192000/55 see page N 1.5.095.17
Alternative Models
Single acting cylinders see page N 1.4.087
Technical Data
Medium:
Compressed air, filtered, lubricated or non-lubricated
Standard:
VDMA 24562 (Pitch and mountings) Ø 32 to 125 mm
UNITOP (Pitch) Ø 20 and 25 mm
Operation:
RM/192000/M Double acting, magnetic piston,
male piston rod thread, buffer cushioning
RM/192000/MX Double acting, magnetic piston,
female piston rod thread, buffer cushioning
Operating Pressure:
1 to 10 bar
Operating Temperature:
-5°C* to +80˚C max.
* Consult our Technical Service for use below +2°C
Cylinder Diameters:
20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100, 125 mm
Strokes:
Standard: 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 40, 50, 60, 80, 100 mm
Ø 20 and 25 mm min. 5 mm max. 200 mm
Ø 32 and 40 mm min. 5 mm max. 300 mm
Ø 50 and 63 mm min. 10 mm max. 400 mm
Ø 80 to 125 mm min. 15 mm max. 500 mm
Materials:
Profile barrel: Anodised aluminium
End covers:Anodised aluminium
Piston rod: Stainless steel (Ø 20 and 25 mm Austenitic,
Ø 32 to 125 mm Martensitic)
Piston rod seals: Polyurethane
Piston seals: Nitrile rubber
‘O’-rings: Nitrile rubber
11/01N 1.5.095.02
RM/192000/M
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Cylinder Variants
For combinations of cylinder variants consult our Technical Service.
Model Codes ✶RM/192✶✶✶ /✶✶✶ /✶✶✶
Cylinder Diameters (mm) Substitute
20 020
25 025
32 032
40 040
50 050
63 063
80 080
100 100
125 125
Strokes (mm)
ø 20 and 25 min. 5 max. 200

To order a reed switch with LED and 2 m cable length
quote: M/50/LSU/2V
Ordering Examples
# Stud, ## Adaptor
Theoretical Forces ● Air Consumption
Cylinder Theoretical forces (N) at 6 bar Air consumption (l/cm stroke)at 6bar
∅ Outstroke Intstroke Outstroke Instroke
20 188 158 0,022 0,019
25 294 247 0,035 0,028
32 482 414 0,056 0,048
40 754 633 0,088 0,074
50 1178 990 0,137 0,114
63 1870 1680 0,218 0,195
80 3016 2722 0,35 0,32
100 4710 4416 0,55 0,51
125 7363 6882 0,86 0,79
Cable Plug (M8x1) Cable (150°C max.)
Model
Reed M/50/LSU/.. M/50/LSU/CP TM/50/RAU/2S
M/50/RAC/5V — —
Solid state M/50/EAP/.. M/50/EAP/CP —
M/50/EAN/.. M/50/EAN/CP —
Switches
* Insert cable length
Full information on switches (technical data, cable materials, dimensions etc.) please refer to relevant catalogue pages
Model Voltage Current Temperature LED Features Cable/Plug Cable Plug-in Cable Catalogue
Reed Solid State V a.c. V d.c. Max. °C Length Type Straight 90° Page
M/50/LSU/*V — 10 to 240 10 to 170 180 mA -20° to +80° ● — 2, 5, 10 m PVC 2 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.005
M/50/LSU/5U — 10 to 240 10 to 170 180 mA -20° to +80° ● — 5 m PUR 2 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.005
TM/50/RAU/2S — 10 to 240 10 to 170 180 mA -20° to +150° — — 2 m Silicon 2 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.005
M/50/RAC/5V — 10 to 240 10 to 170 180 mA -20° to +80° — Changeover 5 m PVC 3 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.005
M/50/LSU/CP — 10 to 60 10 to 75 180 mA -20° to +80° ● Plug M8x1 5 m PVC 3 x 0,25 M/P73001/5 — N 4.3.005
— M/50/EAP/*V — 10 to 30 150 mA -20° to +80° ● PNP 2, 5, 10 m PVC 3 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.007
— M/50/EAP/CP — 10 to 30 150 mA -20° to +80° ● PNP, plug M8x1 5 m PVC 3 x 0,25 M/P73001/5 N 4.3.007
— M/50/EAN/*V — 10 to 30 150 mA -20° to +80° ● NPN 2, 5, 10 m PVC 3 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.007
— M/50/EAN/CP — 10 to 30 150 mA -20° to +80° ● NPN, plug M8x1 5 m PVC 3 x 0,25 M/P73001/5 — N 4.3.007
11/01 N 1.5.095.05
RM/192000/M
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
F - Side load
X (mm)
N
200